deed from Seller after the following conditions are satisfied: (i) the BPDA shall have adopted the 
Demonstration Project Plan for the Demonstration Project; (ii) A purchase price is paid to Seller 
at the time of the delivery of the Deed in the amount of One Million Three Hundred Fifty-One 
Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty- Seven Dollars and 50/100 cents ($1,351,937.50); (iii) the Closing 
date shall not be more than five (5) business days after the BPDA Board Meeting on December 
11, 2025, or such later date as may be required to satisfy all conditions precedent to Closing; (iv) 
the BPDA shall be responsible to pay the tax stamps due at the recording of  the Suffolk Registry